To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt. 102435076	Form PTO-1595 04 - 30	0-2003 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 102435076 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6405 Nineteen Mile Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314-2115 United States of America Individual(s) USA General Partnership Corporation-New Hampshire Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership Individual(s) Conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation-Illinois Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? General Partnership Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Feacution Date: January 8, 2003 Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/371.875 Additional numbers attached? B. Trademark Registration involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Lee C. Wright SUGIRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pensylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE To the b- xt of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Bocument. April 25, 2003	1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
Name of conveying party(ies): NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6405 Nincteen Mile Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314-2115 United States of America Association General Partnership Partnership Partnership Individual(s) USA Association General Partnership Partnership Individual(s) Citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association General Partnership Individual(s) Citizenship Association Corporation-Illinois Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes no Nother Application number(s) or registration number(s) Yes no Nother		H WA AND RANK AND AND T	
Name of conveying party(ies): NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6405 Nincteen Mile Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314-2115 4-25-03 United States of America Didividual(s) USA Association General Partnership Partnership Partnership Individual(s) USA Association General Partnership Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveyance: General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1024	35076 ached original documents or convitherant	
NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6405 Nineteen Mile Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314-2115 United States of America Association General Partnership Partnership Corporation-New Hampshire Other Individual(s) USA Association General Partnership Partnership Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association Corporation-Illinois Other Association General Partnership Association Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Assoc		or some of the contract	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Illinois Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Names yes no no Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? yes no Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? yes no Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? yes no Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? yes no Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? yes no Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? yes no Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? yes No A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Total number of applications and registration involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Mathorized to be charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 No No No No No No No N	NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6405 Nineteen Mile Road Sterling Heights, MI 48314-2115 United States of America Individual(s) USA General Partnership Partnership	PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 9200 Berger Road Columbia, Maryland 21406 APR 2 5 2003	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Jess	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Limited Partnership	□ ves □ no		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Other Execution Date: January 8, 2003 ☐ yes ☐ no 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) — Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lee C. Wright SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 — ONOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE To the b- it of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original blocument. — April 25, 2003		•	
Other	3 Nature of Conveyance:	-	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Names yes no	3. Nature of Conveyance.	-	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Names □ yes □ no □ Other Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? Execution Date: January 8, 2003 □ yes ☑ no 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/371,875 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lee C. Wright SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the b- it of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original elocument. April 25, 2003	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? Execution Date: January 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1 Lee C. Wright SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Application is: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Application involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1 Tot			
Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? Execution Date: January 8, 2003		- 100 - 100	
Execution Date: January 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/371,875 Additional numbers attached? 1 Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Lee C. Wright SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003	- United	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/371,875 Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: January 8, 2003		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/371,875 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lee C. Wright SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lee C. Wright SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the b- it of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lee C. Wright SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the b₂ it of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003	Lee C. Wright	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00	
(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003	SUGHRUE, MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 25, 2003			
original document. April 25, 2003			
Date April 25, 2003 Lee C. Wright	original document.		
Lee C. Wright Date	Jul.wux	April 25, 2003	
	Lee C. Wright	Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
/2003 ECOOPER 00000161 76371875 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
1.8521 40.00 00 Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New Hampshire corporation (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR"), warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in the trademark ePOD (hereinafter, the "Mark") and a United States trademark application for ePOD pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/371,875, filed on February 15, 2002 (hereinafter, the "Application");

WHEREAS, NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and certain of its subsidiaries, WPI MICRO PROCESSOR SYSTEMS, INC. and DIVERSIFIED SOFTWARE INDUSTRIES, INC., filed chapter 11 petitions on October 11, 2002 commencing Case Nos. 02-63996, 02-63994, and 02-63998 before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Michigan, Hon. Walter Shapero; and

WHEREAS, PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Mark and the Application; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Application, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.

ASSIGNOR:

NEXIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated: January 8, 2003

By: Kevin F. Kelly, Vice-President and Chief

Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Adrian Scott Thomas, President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0264